502736687 03/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2783291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS M SALERNO	03/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLAUDIA SALERNO
Street Address:	6448 BOSTON RIDGE ROAD
City:	ORCHARD PARK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8646743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)652-8868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 716-652-2380

Email: law@patcostanzo.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA M. COSTANZO

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 101

Address Line 4: ELMA, NEW YORK 14059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SALERNOT_CIP_1_05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA M. COSTANZO
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia M. Costanzo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT_Signed for Filing#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_Signed for Filing#page2.tif

PATENT 502736687 REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

I, THOMAS M. SALERNO ("Assignor"), residing at 6448 Boston Ridge Road, Orchard Park, NY 14127, U.S.A. have invented certain new and useful articles of manufacture disclosed in a United States Letters Patent entitled:

SAFETY STRAP SET FOR PREVENTING TODDLERS FROM CLIMBING ON A CHAIR

(the "Patent")

having Application No. 12/359,805, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2009 (the "Patent Application"), and having Patent No. US 8,646,743 issued on February 11, 2014.

WHEREAS:

CLAUDIA SALERNO (Assignee), residing at 6448 Boston Ridge Road, Orchard Park, NY 14127, U.S.A. desires to acquire all rights and title in the Patent as well as such rights as may be acquired for the entire term of any Re-issue, Re-examination, Continuation, Divisional, Continuation-in-part, Design, and/or Substitute Patent Application, as well as rights to the entire term of any counterpart Foreign Patent Applications, including any applications filed under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and the Foreign National Patent Applications that may be derived therefrom, as well as any Utility Model Applications, and Design Applications, and rights to the entire term of any Patents, Certificates and/or Registrations that may be granted upon any of the foregoing applications, and any priority rights (i.e., the right to claim the benefit of priority) to any of the foregoing Applications and/or Patents in whole or part, any Inventor's Certificates, and any and all other like rights of exclusion ("Invention").

THEREFORE:

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee One Hundred Percent of his collective rights, titles, and interests in the Invention, including rights for the entire term afforded by the Patent, as well as such rights as may be acquired for the entire term of any additional Re-issue, Re-examination, Continuation, Divisional, Continuation-in-part, Design and/or Substitute Patent Application, as well as rights to the entire term of any counterpart Foreign Patent Applications, including any applications filed under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and the Foreign National Patent Applications that may be derived therefrom, as well as any Utility Model Applications,

Patent Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0813 and Design Applications, and rights to the entire term of any Patents, Certificates and/or Registrations that may be granted upon any of the foregoing applications, and any priority rights (i.e., the right to claim the benefit of priority) to any of the foregoing Applications and/or Patents in whole or part, and Inventor's Certificates, and any and all other like rights of exclusion. Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply in all countries in its name or in Assignor's name for any such rights as have been named in the foregoing section.

Assignor authorizes the rights, titles, and interests to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no agreement has been executed or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee, its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives in the prosecution of each and every Patent, Patent Application and like documents relating to rights of exclusion resulting from this Assignment; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the rights, titles, and interests granted herein without further compensation to Assignor, his heirs, or legal representatives.

Assignor: Manual Salerno Date: Manual 2014 (signature)
On this day of March 2014 before me, Thomas M. Salerno, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Thomas M. Salerno, the Assignor, who is personally known to me (or who has proved his identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed above and has acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and official seal in Noth Boston County of Eric
on the date set forth in this certificate.
Notary Public SEAL:

KAREN M. MITCHELL
No. 01Mi6138924
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires Dec. 27,

Patent Assignment

Page 2 of 2